## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

CEVIED RECEIVED

### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

FEB 0 7 1978
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

API Number 15 - 009 - 21326	(of this well)	·	nomia, Kaicas
Lease Owner R. P. Nixon Oil Opera			· <del>-</del>
Address 207 West 12th Street,			
ease (Farm Name) Staudinger	br	Well No	1
Vell Location SE NW NE	Sec. 87 Twp. 168	Rge. 12W (E)_	(W) X
County Barton			
Dil Well Gas WellInput W			
Vell Log attached with this applica	tion as required Ye	S	
Date and hour plugging is desired to	o begin	2-4-78 9:00 P.	M.
Name of company representative authors  Stanley C. Lingreen			
Plugging Contractor Revlin Drlg.,			
	Inc.		No.
Address P.O. Box 88, Russell			
	l, Kansas		
Invoice covering assessment for plu	l, Kansas ngging this well should		
Address P.O. Box 88, Russell Invoice covering assessment for plu Name R. P. Nixon Oil Opera Address 207 West 12th Street,	l, Kansas ugging this well should		
Invoice covering assessment for plu  Name R. P. Nixon Oil Opera	l, Kansas ngging this well should ations , Hays, Kansas 67601	l be sent to:	

Date: February 6, 1978



# State Corporation Commission

# CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

February 7, 1978

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Lease

Description

County Total Depth

Plugging Contractor

Staudinger

SE NW NE, Sec. 7-16-12W

BARTON 3360'

Revlin Drlg., Inc. &

Allied Cementing Co.

207 West 12th Street Hays, Kansas 67601

R. P. Nixon Operations

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Duane L. Rankin, P.O. Box 967, Great Bend, Ks. 67530 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.